PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4599845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENZION LANDA	03/28/2016
AHARON SHMAISER	03/30/2016
ALON SIMAN TOV	03/30/2016
ALON LEVY	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O.B 2418	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7612301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eliana@phdpatent.com

Correspondent Name: FOURTH DIMENSION IP

Address Line 1: 7 OPPENHEIMER STREET

Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIP 7/007 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIANA GOLDMAN

SIGNATURE: /Eliana Goldman/

DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIP 7-007 PCT short assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043899 FRAME: 0150

504553136

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undereigned:

Inventor

Address

Benzion LANDA

35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel:

Aharon SHMAISER

60 HaMeshoreret Rachel Street, Rishon LeZion 7573430, Israel;

Alon SIMAN TOV

4 Livne Street, Or Yehuda 6040736, Israel:

Alon LEVY

15 Rozanski Street, Rebovot 7645315, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B. 2418. Rehovot 7612301, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2016/051560, filed on 20 March 2016

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

Benzion LANDA

March 206

no Handi 2016

Date: 20 MOVIDA 2016

LIP 7/007 PCT Assignment

PATENT

1/1

REEL: 043899 FRAME: 0151